Total liabilities  -  -  -  -  415  -  415

Net assets attributable to

unitholders equity  79,742  14,372  4,029  1,784  (329)  12,406  112,004

Total foreign currency exposure  79,742  14,372  4,029  1,784  (329)  12,406  112,004

(iii)  Interest Rate Risk

The majority of the Fund's financial assets and liabilities are non interest bearing. As a result, the Fund is not subject to significant
amounts of risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of markets interest rates. The Fund's exposure to cash flow interest rate
risk is limited to its cash and cash equivalents, which are floating rate interest bearing investments.

3  Financial Risk Management (continued)

18

Global X Semiconductor ETF
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(b)  Sensitivity Analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund's net assets attributable to unitholders currency risk and price risk.
Actual movements may be greater or less than anticipated depending on prevailing market conditions.

 Global X Semiconductor ETF
 Price Risk

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable

to unitholders
  -10%  +10%

 AUD'000 AUD'000

30 June 2024 (30,485) 30,485
30 June 2023 (11,171) 11,171

 Global X Semiconductor ETF
 Currency Risk

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable

to unitholders
  -10%  +10%
 AUD'000 AUD'000

30 June 2024 (30,569) 30,569
30 June 2023 (11,233) 11,233

(c)  Credit Risk Exposure

Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty will fail to perform contractual obligations, either in whole or in part, when they fall due.

Credit risk primarily arises from trading derivative products. Other credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with
banks and other financial institutions, amounts due from brokers and other receivables. None of these assets are impaired nor
past due but not impaired.

Market prices generally incorporate credit risk assessments into valuations and risk of loss is implicitly provided for in the carrying